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* . »  STATE OF KANSAS
. STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

s R s gy etetely WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wipieing Building Rooks __County. Sec Twp ge (E)_20 (w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SWX” or footage from lines NT/ : SE SEz
- Lease Owner__Barnett 0il Company

Office Address 117 First Nat'l Bank Bldg., Wichita, Kansas
————— 1 ~— "1 Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole

! A

| Lease Name ___Hinkhouse ‘ Well No._3
|

|

: i Date well completed December 30, 1052
' I Application for plugging filed December 30, 195 2
} : Application for plugging approved_. December 30, 1952
! | Plugging commenced December 30, 1952
l : Plugging completed : December 30, 1952

Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole

If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production - = 19,
Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above YeS
Section Plat menced?
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Petty
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_3_7éL__Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
Surface Casing 8 5/8n 118 ft, None -

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
__feet for each plug set.

Filled hole with heavy mud from 3767 fee‘b to 118 feet. Set wooden plug at

118 feet and filled surface casing with 1/2 sack .of hulls and 15 sacks of cement to

71 feet. TFilled casing with heavy mud from 71 feet to LO feet. Set wooden plug at

Lo feet and filled surface casing with 1/2 sack of hulls and ten sacks of cement to

bottom of cellar,

(¥ ad.d.ition'a.l description i necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plug%mg Contractor Barnett Drilling, Inc.

Address 23 First Nat'l Bank Bldg., Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF Kansas : COUNTY OF___ Sedgwick 5.
W. R, Hunter (employee of owner) or(xswrer@apemtnn) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, sfatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help m% God.

(Signatuze)_ A Al o s vl

hl? First Nat'l Bank Bldg., Wichita, Kansas
(Address)

) S,'ysséﬁsm AND SworN To before me this 5th day of January 19.53
‘ Notary Public.
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DATE COMMENCED :

Formation

' December 17, 1952

Fa

BKRNETT O,L.COMPANY

3
Nw* SEL SBL SECTION 9-105-20W
RooKs GOUNEY, KANSAS
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 DATE COMPLETED: December 30, 1952
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Surface Clay
Sand

Shale and’ Shells‘

Sand
Shale and Shells
Anhydrite

Shale and Shells

Shale

Shale and Shells,

Shale
Shale
Lime : .
Lime and Shale
“Lime

Lime and Shale
Total Depth’

and-lee

"'Td .

135
L2
1200 - ;

Remarks
- =0
b2
1200
1350 .
1615
1675
1730
1835
2200
2265
2800 |
2850
3205
3680

2

Set 8 5/8" Surface Pipe at 118 feet
: - cemented with 125 sacks of cement.
1350, ‘ ‘ -

S 1615
1675
1730
1835
2200
2265

2800 . .

.2850- - 1 -

30085 .
3680
3767

3767 " Dry and Abandoned -
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